AZIENDA SANITARIA LOCALE - A.S.L. - della PROVINCIA DI VARESE
DIPARTIMENTO DI PREVENZIONE MEDICO

UNITA' OPERATIVA LABORATORIO CHIMICO

via Caretti, 5 - 21100 Varese - tel 0332/327737-753 - fax 0332/310097

HEALTH AND CONSUMPTION CERTIFICATE

Pag 1di1

SAMPLE TYPE SACCHETTO JOLLYTANK RGA 2766

BY REQUEST PLASTIBAG SRL
ADRESS VIA LUIGI GALVANI ,6 - NOVA MILANESE (MI)
PRODUCER PLASTIBAG SRL
Received 17/12/2004

Start test 21 12 2004 Finish test 05 01 2005
Sample storage Environmental temperature
Sample analysed Single
Sample characteristic Sealed
Treatment sample before analysis NO
Modality of storage sample
AW UNCERTAINTY

Code PARAMETERS VALUES LIMITS METHOD

Total migration test:
2

44 Distilled water for 10 days at 40° C mg/dm 0,35 10 I-PRO-ALI 022
44 Alcool ethylique 15% for 10 days at 40° C mg/dm® 0,25 10 I-PRO-ALI 022
44 Acid acetic 3% for 10 days at 40° C mgldm2 3,85 10 I-PRO-ALI 023
45 Olive oil for 10 days at 40° C X mg/dm? 6,60 10

G6 JUDGMENT On the basis of the migration test carried out as enclosed Il and IV of the

Ministerial Decree 21/03/73, the Ministerial Decree n.220 dated 26/04/1993,D.M.
03/08/74, DMS 22/07/1998 and the DMS 28/03/03 examined material,
conditions realized for the global migration method, is suitable for direct contact
with all foodstuff (type A-B-C-D), except for the check of the constituent formula.

superfice di contatto 2 dm 2

NOTE
ANALYST p.ch.COLOMBC
VARESE 05 01 2005

Analitycal process chief p.ch. E. Colombo
Present certificate refers only to examined sample and it can't be diffused entirely or partially whithout laboratory author
Chemichal Operative

‘[Llnlity Officer-

ks At lioneah_ i L,






